Campbell University Graduate Professional Tuition Fee Schedule 2024-2025 Academic Year

GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMS

College of Pharmacy & Health Sciences

CPHS students are required to purchase illness insurance or provide proof of insurance coverage. An insurance waiver must be submitted online. CU's insurance carrier will verify coverage. Refer to Insurance Section for cost information.

ernational students are required to purchase illness insurance provided by the Un	,			
Doctor of Health Science		Fall 2024	Spring 2025	Summer 202
Application Fee	No fee	225.00	005.00	
Tuition-DHSc - per credit hour		935.00	935.00	935
General Fees- All DHSc Students Pharm. D-Doctor of Pharmacy		515.00	515.00	515
·	50.00	Fall 2024	Spring 2025	Summer 202
Application Fee	50.00			
Tuition P-1, P-2, & P-3 (12 or more hours)		23,275.00	23,275.00	
Tuition P-1, P-2, & P-3 (less than 12 hours)-per credit hour		1,155.00	1,155.00	
Tuition P-4 students will be assessed a program fee fall & spring semesters.				
The program fee is comparable to the full time tuition rate. Summer		23,275.00	23,275.00	
repeated courses will be assessed at the published per credit hour rate.		,	-,	
General Fees- All Pharm D Students (all levels)		720.00	720.00	
Summer tuition is not assessed to Pharmacy students, unless the course is a r	epeat. In such in:	stances, the repeate	d course will be asse	ssed tuition at th
per credit hour rated. General fees will be assessed for repeated courses.				
Pharm.D Lab andOther Fees		Fall 2024	Spring 2025	Summer 20
lab carries 1 billable credit hour calculated in tuition, in addition to the following	applicable			
PHRD 658 (APhA Diabetes Certificate Course)		135.00	135.00	13
Computer, cost per laptop (Students must opt-in through program.)	1,500.00			
Doctor of Physical Therapy (Legacy Curriculum)		Fall 2024	Spring 2025	Summer 2025 Fall 2025
(Legacy Curriculum based on 9 semesters. Applicable to students beginning p	rogram			
before summer 2025. DPT tuition changes spring of each year.	ogram			
	50.00			
Application Fee	50.00			
Tuition-DPT (per semester-3 semesters per year)		13,875.00	14,290.00	14,29
General Fees- All DPT Students		1,060.00	1,090.00	1,09
Computer, cost per laptop (Students must opt-in through program.)	1,500.00			
Doctor of Physical Therapy (New Curriculum)		Fall 2024	Spring 2025	Summer 2025, 2025, & Spring
(New Curriculum based on 8 semesters effective new students beginning summ DPT tuition & fees change summer semester.)	ner 2025.			
Application Fee	50.00			
Tuition-DPT (per semester-3 semesters per year)	-	N/A	N/A	16,08
General Fees- All DPT Students		N/A	N/A	1,23
Computer, cost per laptop (Students must opt-in through program.)	1,500.00	14//	14/71	1,23
Computer, cost per laptop (Stadents mast opt-in tillough program.)	1,300.00			
Master of Physician Assistant Practice		Fall 2024	Spring 2025	Summer 20
Application Fee	50.00	1 all 2024	Spring 2023	Julillier 20
Tuition-MPAP	30.00	18,145.00	18,145.00	18,14
		-	<u>.</u>	,
General Fees- All Physician Assistant Students	1 500 00	1,175.00	1,175.00	1,17
Computer, cost per laptop (Students must opt-in through program.)	1,500.00			
Master of Science in Clinical Research		Fall 2024	Spring 2025	Summer 20
Application Fee	50.00	Fall 2024	Spring 2025	Summer 20
	30.00	1.060.00	1.060.00	1.06
Tuition-MSCR-per credit hour		1,060.00	1,060.00	1,06
General Fees- All MSCR Students		560.00	560.00	56
Mastar of Colones in Dublic Health		Fall 2024	Coming 2025	C
Master of Science in Public Health	50.55	Fall 2024	Spring 2025	Summer 20
Application Fee	50.00	4 000 00	1 000 00	
Tuition-MSPH-per credit hour		1,020.00	1,020.00	1,02
General Fees- All MSPH Students		685.00	685.00	68
Master of Science in Pharmaceutical Sciences		Fall 2024	Spring 2025	Summer 20
Application Fee	50.00	,		
Tuition-MSPS-per credit hour		1,060.00	1,060.00	1,06
		1,050.00	1,050.00	1,05
General Fees- All MSPS Students				
Student Illness Insurance				
		Fall 2024	Spring 2025	
Student Illness Insurance	Graduate	Fall 2024 TBD	Spring 2025 TBD	

student, as soon as possible.

Campbell University Graduate Professional Tuition Fee Schedule 2024-2025 Academic Year

Jerry M. Wallace School of Osteopathic Medicine				
Doctor of Osteopathic Medicine		Fall 2024	Spring 2025	
Application Fee	50.00			
D-1, D-2, D-3, D-4		29,985.00	29,985.00	
General Fees-CUSOM-All Years		1,085.00	1,085.00	
Master of Science in Biomedical Sciences		Fall 2024	Spring 2025	
Application Fee	50.00			
MS Biomedical Sciences		13,090.00	13,090.00	
General Fees- MSBS All years		1,085.00	1,085.00	
Master of Health Professions Education		Fall 2024	Spring 2025	Summer 2
Application Fee	50.00			
MHPE Tuition, per credit hour		825.00	825.00	8
General Fees- MHPE All Years		440.00	440.00	4
Lundy-Fetterman School of Business				
School of Business Graduate Programs: MBA, MTWM, and MAcc		Fall 2024	Spring 2025	Summer 2
Application Fee	No Fee			
Tuition- MBA-per credit hour		860.00	860.00	8
Tuition- MTWM-per credit hour		860.00	860.00	8
Tuition- MACC-per credit hour		700.00	700.00	7
General Fees-All Graduate Business Programs		395.00	395.00	3
Norman Adrian Wiggins School of Law				
Juris Doctor		Fall 2024	Spring 2025	Summer 2
Application Fee	No Fee	25.465.00	25.465.00	
L1, L2, L3 (more than 9 hours)		25,165.00	25,165.00	
L1, L2, L3 (9 or fewer hours) per credit hour		1,680.00	1,680.00	
Campbell Flex-year 1 and 2 Campbell Flex-year 3 and beyond (more than 9 hours)		12,580.00 25,165.00	12,580.00 25,165.00	
Campbell Flex-year 3 and beyond (19 or fewer hours)		1,680.00	1,680.00	
LLM Certificate, per credit hour		1,030.00	1,030.00	TBD
Ilaw Courses, per credit hour		1,380.00	1,380.00	TBD
Patent Certificate, per credit hour		1,030.00	1,030.00	TBD
General Fees-All Law Students (more than 9 hours)		450.00	450.00	100
General Fees-All Law Students (More than 5 hours)		225.00	225.00	
Law School Parking Permit-Optional - Fall & Spring		530.00	223.00	
Law School Parking Permit-Optional - Spring Only		330.00	260.00	
Summer Tuition, per credit hour				TBD
Summer Fees				TBD
Divinity School				
Divinity School-All (MDiv, MACM, & MAFLF)		Fall 2024	Spring 2025	Summer 2
Application Fee	20.00			
Tuition-Divinity Master Level Programs, per credit hour		650.00	650.00	(
Audit Fee		110.00	110.00	1
General Fees-All Divinity Students 9 or more hours		390.00	390.00	3
General Fees-All Divinity Students less than 9 hours -per credit hour		45.00	45.00	
Doctor of Ministry		Fall 2024	Spring 2025	Summer 2
Application Fee	35.00	2.400.00	2.400.00	
Tuition-DMIN		3,400.00	3,400.00	
General Fees Field Supervisor Fee (3rd year only)	+	200.00 955.00	200.00	
Continuation Fee (Each semester beyond 6)	+	955.00 170.00	955.00 170.00	9
Continuation Fee (Each semester beyond 8)	+	530.00	530.00	
Continuation Fee (Non-credit continuing education)	+ +	270.00	270.00	
School of Education		270.00	270.00	-
School of Education (MSA, MA, & MEd)		Fall 2024	Spring 2025	Summer 2
Application Fee	55.00	1 UII 2027	Sp. 1118 2023	Jannine 2
Tuition-Education Master Level Programs, per credit hour	33.00	575.00	575.00	į
Graduate Internship & Practicum-per credit hour		35.00	35.00	
General Fees-All Education Students 6 or more credit hours	1	390.00	390.00	
General Fees-All Education Students 6 of More credit hours General Fees-All Education Students less than 6 hours- per credit hour		65.00	65.00	
· ·				
Student Illness Insurance Fall charge covers August 1 - Dec. 31; Spring charge covers Jan. 1 - July 31		Fall 2024	Spring 2025	
Domestic Student Illness Insurance	Graduate	TBD	TBD	
International Student Illness Insurance -MANDATORY	Graduate	TBD	TBD	